shall only apply to events that occur during the Policy Period. 

If the Insured Person sustains an Injury or suffers a Sickness commenced during the 
Policy Period, the Company shall reimburse the Usual, Reasonable and Customary 
Medically Necessary Expenses incurred within one hundred and eighty-two days (182) 
consecutive days from the first day of sustaining the Injury or suffering the Sickness up to 
the Maximum Benefits stated in the Schedule of Benefits in the Policy. 
For the purpose of clarity no amount shall be payable under this Policy for any medical 
service or treatment provided or expense incurred, after one hundred and eighty-two days 
(182) consecutive days from the first day of sustaining the Injury or suffering the Sickness. 

Medical Expenses Cover In Hong Kong 
Under this Section 8. the Company shall also reimburse 
a. the Usual, Reasonable and Customary Medically Necessary Expenses charged by